Mr. Nolan offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

R-08-43 RESOLUTION CHANGING EMPLOYMENT STATUS OF POLICE COMMUNICATIONS OPERATORS

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police, Joseph R. Blewett, has advised the Governing Body that John Wankel and Mandi Velasquez have given him notice that they can no longer continue working on a part-time status but would like to be affiliated with the department; and

WHEREAS, Chief Blewett has recommended that the employment status of John Wankel and Mandi Velasquez be changed to fill-in positions; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body concurs with Chief Blewett's recommendation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the employment status of John Wankel and Mandi Velasquez be and hereby is Police Communications Operator (fill-in); and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said appointment is effective immediately and that the salary be set as per the current contract rate.

Seconded by Mr. Caizza and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

AYES:Mrs. Burton, Mr. Nolan, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mayor LittleNAYES:NoneABSENT:NoneABSTAIN:None

Date: February 20, 2008

NINA LIGHT FLANNERY Borough Clerk

I, _____, Clerk/Deputy Clerk, do hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on February 20, 2008.